

Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act - 2022.019 Released - 4 May 2022

Thank you for your email received 21 April 2022 requesting information regarding medical imaging equipment.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your original request:

A list of the current medical imaging equipment held by the Trust across all hospital sites, providing the following information:

Q1: What is the contract value for each imaging modality requested below:

Computed Tomography (CT) a)

£0.00

b) Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI)

£0.00

c) **Ultrasound**

£17,349.15

Fluoroscopy d)

£910.75

e) Mammography

£0.00

Nuclear f)

£0.00

g) Mobile X-ray

£125

h) Static X-ray

£70,440 (includes new x-ray equipment and servicing). Excludes cost of Fuji, visionary suite which could not be extrapolated from overall service cost).

Chair John Goulston Acting Chief Executive Gordon Flack Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT



Q2: A list of the current modalities held by the Trust across all hospital sites for each of the following:

- a) Supplier name
- b) Product name
- c) Contract start date
- d) Contract expiry date
- e) Number of devices
- f) Age of product

Example Response: 3 x Siemens Acuson SC2000, Initial cost £ 29,000, Contract start date 10/02/2022 Contract end date 10/02/2026, 6 years old

Please see detailed below at Appendix 1.

Q3: What percentage of your imaging equipment has an element of Artificial Intelligence?

Nil

2022.022 - Appendix 1

Brand	Model	Category	Age of product	Service contract start	Contract ends
PHILIPS	CX50	ULTRASOUND SCANNER		May 10th	
			4	2021	May 10th 2022
GE HEALTHCARE	VENUE 50 ULTRASOUND	ULTRASOUND SCANNER		April 1st 2021	March 31st 2024
			6		
SONOSITE	MICROMAXX	ULTRASOUND SCANNER	5	April 1st 2021	March 31st 2024
ICC ELECTRONICS LTD	M-TURBO P19888-01	ULTRASOUND SCANNER	5	April 1st 2021	March 31st 2024
ICC ELECTRONICS	M-TURBO P19888-01	ULTRASOUND SCANNER		April 1st 2021	March 31st 2024
SONOSITE	MICROMAXX	ULTRASOUND SCANNER	5	April 1st 2021	March 31st 2024
MINDRAY	DP6600	LILTDACOLIND	4	April 1st 2021	March 31st 2024
MEDICAL	DP6600	ULTRASOUND SCANNER	UNABLE TO PROVIDE	April 1st 2021	March 31st 2024
SONOSITE	MICROMAXX	ULTRASOUND SCANNER	5	April 1st 2021	March 31st 2024
GE HEALTHCARE	VENUE 50 ULTRASOUND	ULTRASOUND SCANNER		April 1st 2021	March 31st 2024
			6		
HOLOGIC	FLUROSCAN INSIGHT	FLUROSCOPY IMAGING	6		
				NA	NA
SHIMADZU	RAD SPEED	XRAY			
			11	April 1st 2021	MARCH 31ST 2022
GE HEALTHCARE	FIXED X-RAY UNIT - PROTEUS	XRAY			
		XRAY	12	April 1st 2022	MARCH 31ST 2023
		ANAT			
FUJI	VISIONARY SUITE		1	April 1st 2023	MARCH 31ST 2024

TOSHIBA	XARIO 15 ULTRASOUND SYSTEM	ULTRASOUND SCANNER		7	
GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS	LOGIQ E	ULTRASOUND SCANNER			
GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS	LOGIQ E	ULTRASOUND SCANNER		1	
GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS	LOGIQ E	ULTRASOUND SCANNER		2	
Sordex	Digora Optime	Digital X-Ray Scanner	UNABLE TO PROVIDE	2	
Sordex	Digora Optime	Digital X-Ray Scanner	UNABLE TO PROVIDE		
Sordex	Digora Optime	Digital X-Ray Scanner	UNABLE TO PROVIDE		
Sordex	Digora Optime	Digital X-Ray Scanner	1.	2	
Sordex	Digora Optime	Digital X-Ray Scanner	11	0	
Satelec	X-Mind DC	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	1.	3	
Satelec	X-Mind DC	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	1.	3	
Durr Dental	VistaScan Combi	Digital X-Ray Scanner	1.	3	
Durr Dental	Vista Pano	Digital OPG Machine	1.	3	
Satelec	X-Mind DC	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	1	5	
Satelec	X-Mind DC	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	1	5	
Durr	Vistascan MiniView	Digital X-Ray Scanner	:	2	

Satelec	X-Mind DC	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit		7		
Satelec	X- Mind DC	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit		7		
Durr	Vistascan Combiview	Digital X-Ray Scanner		3		
Velopex	Intra-X	X-Ray Film Developer	UNABLE TO PROVIDE			
Sordex	Digora Optime	Digital X-Ray Scanner	UNABLE TO PROVIDE			
Sordex	Digora Optime	Digital X-Ray Scanner	UNABLE TO PROVIDE			
Satelec	X-Mind DC	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit		15		
Satelec	X-Mind DC	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit		15		
Satelec	X-Mind DC	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit		16		
Satelec	X-Mind DC	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	UNABLE TO PROVIDE			
Satelec	X-Mind DC	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	UNABLE TO PROVIDE			
Satelec	X-Mind DC	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit		7		
Medivance	Intra-X Mk V	X-Ray Developer	UNABLE TO PROVIDE			
Sordex	Digora Optime	Digital X-Ray Scanner	UNABLE TO PROVIDE			
Sordex	Digora Optime	Digital X-Ray Scanner	UNABLE TO PROVIDE			
Sordex	Digora Optime	Digital X-Ray Scanner	UNABLE TO PROVIDE			
Sordex	Digora Optime					

Intra-X MkV	X-Ray Developer	UNABLE TO PROVIDE		
Intra-X MkV	X-Ray Developer	UNABLE TO PROVIDE		
Digora Optime	Digital X-Ray Scanner	6		
Phot-X II	Intra Oral X- Ray unit	15		
Phot-X II	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	14		
Digora Optime	Digital X-Ray Scanner	Unknown		
Digora Optime	Digital X-Ray Scanner	8		
Digora Optime	Digital X-Ray Scanner	13		
Digora Optime	Digital X-Ray Scanner	8		
Digora Optime	Digital X-Ray Scanner	14		
Vistascan Miniview	Digital X-Ray Scanner	4		
Vistascan Miniview	Digital X-Ray Scanner	4		
X-Mind DC	Intra Oral X- Ray unit	14		
X-Mind DC	Intra Oral X- Ray Equipment	15		
X-Mind DC	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	7		
X-Mind DC	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	7		
	Intra-X MkV Digora Optime Phot-X II Phot-X II Digora Optime Digora Optime Digora Optime Digora Optime Vistascan Miniview Vistascan Miniview X-Mind DC X-Mind DC	Intra-X MkV Intra-X MkV Intra Oral X-Ray Developer Digora Optime Digital X-Ray Scanner Phot-X II Intra Oral X-Ray Unit Digora Optime Digital X-Ray Scanner Digital X-Ray Scanner Digital X-Ray Scanner Digital X-Ray Scanner Intra Oral X-Ray Unit X-Mind DC Intra Oral X-Ray Equipment X-Mind DC Intra Oral X-Ray Unit Intra Oral X-Ray Unit Intra Oral X-Ray Unit Intra Oral X-Ray Unit	Developer PROVIDE	Intra-X MkV Intra-X MkV Intra-X MkV X-Ray Developer Digora Optime Digital X-Ray Scanner 14 Vistascan Miniview Digital X-Ray Scanner A Vistascan Miniview Digital X-Ray Scanner 15 X-Mind DC Intra Oral X- Ray unit Tis X-Mind DC Intra Oral X- Ray Equipment X-Mind DC Intra Oral X- Ray Unit X-Mind DC Intra Oral X- Ray Unit X-Mind DC Intra Oral X- Ray Unit

Durr	Vistascan Miniview	Digital X-Ray Scanner	3	
Durr	Vista Pano S	Digital OPG Machine	0	
Satelec	X-Mind DC	Intra-Oral X Ray Unit	14	
Satelec	X-Mind DC	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	14	
Durr	Vistascan Combiview	Digital X-Ray Scanner	3	
Satelec	X-Mind DC	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	13	
Satelec	X-Mind DC	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	7	
Durr	Vistascan Combiview	Digital X-Ray Scanner	3	
Takara Belmont	Phot-X II	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	10	
Medivance	Intra-X Mk V	X-Ray Developer	UNABLE TO PROVIDE	
Durr	Vistascan Miniview	Digital X-Ray Scanner	4	
Satelec	X-Mind DC	Intra Oral X-ray Unit	8	
Soredex	Digora Optime	Digital X-Ray Scanner	13	
Satelec	X-Mind DC	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	16	
Satelec	X-Mind DC	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	16	
Satelec	X-Mind DC	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	16	

istascan Miniview CH-2500	Digital X-Ray Scanner	1		
CH-2500				
	OPG X-Ray Unit	6		
-Mind DC	Intra-Oral X- Ray Unit	14		
igora Optime	Digital X-Ray Scanner	UNABLE TO PROVIDE		
-Mind DC	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	10		
-Mind DC	Intra Oral X-ray Unit	10		
	Digital X-Ray Scanner	3		
	XIOS XG Digital Sensor	1		
	XIOS XG USB Interface	1		
IOS XG Supreme	XIOS XG Digital Sensor	1		
	XIOS XG USB Interface	1		
hot-X II	Mobile X-Ray Unit	2		
xpert DC	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	10		
eliodent Plus	Intra Oral X-ray Unit	4		
kpert DC	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	7		
	igora Optime igora Optime -Mind DC -Mind DC -Mind DC -Mind DC -Stasscan combiview IOS XG Digital ensor IOS XG USB iterface IOS XG USB iterface IOS XG USB iterface IOS XG USB iterface	Ray Unit igora Optime Digital X-Ray Scanner Intra Oral X- Ray Unit Intra Oral X- Ray Unit Digital X-Ray Unit Intra Oral X-ray Unit IOS XG Digital Ensor IOS XG USB Interface Interface Interface Interface Intra Oral X- Ray Unit Intra Oral X- Ray Unit Intra Oral X- Intra Oral	Ray Unit igora Optime Digital X-Ray Scanner PROVIDE Intra Oral X-Ray Unit Intra Oral X-ray Unit Digital X-Ray Unit Intra Oral X-Ray Scanner Intra Oral X-Ray Scanner Interface Intra Oral X-Ray Unit Intra Oral X-ray Unit	Ray Unit Provided

Durr	Vistascan Combi View	Digital X-Ray Scanner	3	
Durr	Vistascan Miniview	Digital X-Ray Scanner	4	
Takara Belmont	Phot-X II	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	11	
Takara Belmont	Phot-X II	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	7	
Takara Belmont	Phot-X II	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	12	
Durr	Vistascan Combiview	Digital X-Ray Scanner	3	
Durr	Vista Pano S	Digital OPG Machine	0	
Satelec	X-Mind DC	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	14	
Satelec	X-Mind DC	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	14	
Durr	Vistascan Combiview	Digital X-Ray Scanner	3	
Belmont	Belray	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	15	
Belmont	PHOT-X II	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	3	
Belmont	Phot X IIS	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	2	
Durr	Vistascan Combiview	Digital X-Ray Scanner	3	
Belmont	Belray 096	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	15	
Belmont	Belray 096-H	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	18	
	Belray 096	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit		

Digora Optime	Digital X-Ray Scanner	7		
Vista Pano	Digital OPG Machine	4		
Vistascan Combiview	Digital X-Ray Scanner	2		
Phot-X II	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	13		
Phot-X II	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	13		
Vistascan Combiview	Digital X-Ray Scanner	4		
Phot-X IIS	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	3		
Phot-X II S	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	3		
Belray	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	19		
VistaScan Combi	Digital X-Ray Scanner	4		
Vista Pano	Digital OPG Machine	4		
Phot-X II	Intra-Oral X- Ray Unit	13		
Phot-X II	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	13		
Phot X IIS Touch	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	1		
Vista Pano	Digital OPG Machine	2		
Vistascan	Digital X-Ray Scanner	3		
	Vista Pano Vistascan Combiview Phot-X II Vistascan Combiview Phot-X IIS Phot-X IIS Belray Vista Pano Phot-X II Phot-X II Phot-X II	Vista Pano Digital OPG Machine Vistascan Combiview Scanner Phot-X II Intra Oral X-Ray Unit Vistascan Combiview Digital X-Ray Scanner Phot-X IIS Intra Oral X-Ray Unit Phot-X IIS Intra Oral X-Ray Unit Phot-X IIS Intra Oral X-Ray Unit Belray Intra Oral X-Ray Unit VistaScan Combi Digital X-Ray Scanner Vista Pano Digital OPG Machine Phot-X II Intra Oral X-Ray Unit Phot-X II Intra Oral X-Ray Unit Intra Oral X-Ray Unit Phot-X II Intra Oral X-Ray Unit	Vista Pano	Vista Pano

Belmont	Phot-X II	Intra Oral X-ray Unit	4	
Belmont	Phot-X II	Mobile Intra Oral X-Ray Unit	5	
Durr	Vista Pano S	Digital OPG X- Ray	2	
Belmont	Belray 096	Mobile X-Ray Unit	18	
Digora	Optime	Digital X-Ray Scanner	14	
Belmont	Belray	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	15	
Durr	Vistascan Combiview	Digital X-Ray Scanner	3	
Velopex	Intra-X	X-Ray Film Developer	UNABLE TO PROVIDE	
Durr	Vistascan Combiview	Digital X-Ray Scanner	3	
Belmont	Phot-X II	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	14	
Durr	Vistascan Miniview	Digital X-Ray Scanner	4	
Belmont	belray	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	15	
Belmont	Belray	Intra Oral X- Ray Unit	15	
Belmont	Phot X II S	Mobile Intra Oral X-Ray Unit	4	
Sirona	XIOS XG Supreme	Digital X-Ray Sensor	1	
Sirona	XIOS XG	XIOS XG USB Interface	1	

Sirona	XIOS XG USB Interface	XIOS XG USB Interface	1	
Sirona	Size 1	XIOS XG Digital Sensor	1	